Nassau Deacon Teams 2023 - 2024


Pastoral Ministry Teams

Bereavement Heather DeBruin, coordinator heatherbdebruin@gmail.com

Carolne Purnell		Roz Anderson Flood 		Lynn Charles 		
Kristin Koop			Ken Brown			Danielle Salapatas	
[bookmark: _Hlk116465857]Maria Bowditch		Louise & Sam Yang		Kim Kleasen		
Heather DeBruin		Molly Jones			Eva McKenna
Anne-Renee Rice-Soumeillant   				


Illness & Rehabilitation Holly Hardaway, coordinator hhardaway@comcast.net

Madelyn Patterson		Luka Poulton			Max Soumeillant
Shin Kim			Cynthia Moorhead		Jeff Kuhn			
Ken Brown  			Pierre Soumeillant		Alejandro Ciniglio
Rachel Berliner		Debbie Tegarden		John Kelsey
Donna Saragnese		Ann Goodwillie		Kristina Hill
Christine Dippold		Emily Liu
	

Senior Adult Ministry  - All Deacons. See Excel spreadsheet for assignments.




Worship Ministry Teams  

Lauren McFeaters, coordinator Lauren@nassauchurch.org


Serving Sunday Communion – All Deacons 


Serving Home Communion*   – All Deacons welcome
* We will not yet be serving home communion.

					
Leading Advent & Lenten Worship @ Sr. Adult Communities Stonebridge & Windrows  – All Deacons welcome





Nassau Deacon Teams 2023 -2024 cont. 

Practical Ministry Teams

Office Hospitality: Sunday Mornings Donna Saragnese, coordinator donna.saragnese@comcast.net  
Max Soumeillant		Ken Brown			Danielle Salapatas	Kristina Hill
Maria Bowditch		Holly Hardaway		Caroline Purnell	
Christine Dippold		Debbie Tegarden		Eva McKenna (substitute)

Livestream Operators: Sunday Mornings 9:15 worship, 10:00 summer 
Sam Yang samuelyang.1@gmail.com

Emergency Response Team: Sunday Mornings  Max Soumeillant, coordinator Maxime.Soumeillant@bms.com				Holly Hardaway

Ushers  Arthur Hui, coordinator arthurhui81@yahoo.com
Ken Brown			Caroline Purnell 		Rachel Berliner   
Alejandro Ciniglio		Heather DeBruin		Christine Dippold 	
Ann Goodwillie		Kristina Hill			Molly Jones		John Kelsey
Eva McKenna 			Donna Saragnese 		Debbie Tegarden	Emily Liu 

Justice Projects  Luka Poulton, coordinator luka.poulton@gmail.com
Arm in Arm: 5:00 PM, last Tuesday of the month, Nassau’s lower lever
Work Well Partnership (Returning Citizens) 9:00-12:00, 2 x month, 1st Presbyterian  Trenton
Roz Anderson Flood		Lynn Charles			Kim Kleasen	
Madelyn Patterson		Suh Shin Kim			Kelli Smith		
Debbie Tegarden		Eva McKenna			Heather DeBruin 	Molly Jones

Inter-Faith Stitchers Juanell Boyd, coordinator juanellbo@aol.com
Meet Sunday afternoons with stitchers for inter-faith global projects at Nassau and other houses of worship. 			Grace Coogan			Maria Bowditch	

Mission Cards & Crafters Agnes Olah, coordinator agnes.olah@comcast.net 
Meets Saturdays at Nassau to create cards & crafts for justice projects in DRC  & Malawi. Cynthia Moorhead		Rachel Berliner		Donna Saragnese

Baking Ministry Pam Wakefield, coordinator pamwakefield0@gmail.com
Shin Kim			Madelyn Patterson		Lynn Charles		
[bookmark: _Hlk116465202]Roz Anderson Flood		Pierre Soumeillant      		Kristin Koop		Grace Coogan
Christine Dippold		Donna Saragnese		Kristina Hill		Molly Jones	
Ann Goodwillie		Alejandro Ciniglio		Eva McKenna		Emily Liu	
		
Email Prayer Chain  Debbi Roldan, coordinator 6drrar@gmail.com 
Caroline Purnell		Jeff Kuhn			Lynn Charles		Kelli Smith
Luka Poulton			Kristin Koop 			Donna Saragnese	Louise Yang
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